PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3954942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHUNG LOH	06/28/2016
HO YIN LEE	06/21/2016
PING HAY HEUN	06/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOREVER HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	375 RIVERTOWN DR., #500
City:	WOODBURY
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15206387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123398300

Email: haugenmail@haugenlaw.com

HAUGEN LAW FIRM **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: SUITE 1130 - TCF TOWER Address Line 2: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016_6060_ORI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL DIETZ
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Dietz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment_#page1.tif source=Assignment_#page2.tif source=Assignment #page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039118 FRAME: 0058** 503908290



PATENT REEL: 039118 FRAME: 0059



ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Shung Loh, Ho Yin Lee, and Ping Hay Heun, citizens of the United States, Hong Kong, and Hong Kong, respectively, and residents of the State of Minnesota, hereinafter referred to as "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States:

Title of Invention: Smartphone Carryi	ng Case with Stand;
Application Serial No.:	•
Date Oath Executed:	; and
*Filing Date:	•
(*Data not known at execution of this	s agreement may be added for better identification.

WHEREAS, Inventors affirmatively state, represents and admits that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith; and

WHEREAS, Forever Holdings, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having its registered office located at 375 Rivertown Dr, #500, Woodbury, Minnesota 55125, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-entitled invention, and applications for patent, and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Inventors, by these presents, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, for all countries including the United States, its Territories, and Possessions, in and to the invention and improvements thereof disclosed in the above entitled invention, including

Page 1 of 5



all applications for patent, and all Letters Patent, reissues or reexaminations issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation in part, or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, any of which may be granted therefrom in any and all countries; further including any and all applications which have been filed or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign Countries which may be granted therefrom; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Inventor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for damages, with the right to sue for, and collect the same; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Inventors hereby represent, warrant and covenant that no assignment, license, transfer, conveyance or agreement for any of the foregoing have been made affecting, including or involving any rights or ownership interest in the same; and

FURTHER, Inventors agree to provide any further information within my knowledge, and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences, and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Page 2 of 5



Typed Name: Ping Hay Heun

Dated: 21 JUN 2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Shung Loh, has executed this Assignment this

Nicole L imholte
Notary Public - Minnesota
My Commission Expires 01/31/2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ho Yin Lee, has executed this Assignment this

day of June, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ping Hay Heun, has executed this Assignment this

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ping Hay Heun, has executed this Assignment this

day of June, 2016.



On this	day of June, 2016,	before me, a Notary Public for and within the
County aforesaid, p	ersonally appeared h	Ho Yin Lee and Ping Hay Heun, to me known to
be the persons des	cribed in the foregoin	ng Assignment, and acknowledged to me that
they executed the s	ame as their free act	and deed.
	•	Notary Public
(Seal)	*.	This is the exhibit merical A referred to in the
		Declaration of LEE HO YIN, HEUN PING HAY
		declared before me on 2 1 JUN 2016
		ℚ. CHEUNG Hiu-tung
		Commissioner for Ordis



On this _____ day of June, 2016, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared Shung Loh, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(Seal)



LEE HOYTN DECLARATION K346378(8)
WE HEUN PING HAY H.K. Identity Card No. D70346(2)
JA, J
184, BES, LYNHOOD COURT, KINGSLOOD VILLAS, TIN SEUZ LAT, NT FLAT G, SIF, TOWERG, OCEAN SHORES, 88 O KING ROAD, TKO, NT. solemnly and sincerely declare that:

THE CONTENTS OF THE ATTACHMENT (A) ARE TRUE AND CORPECT.

THE SIGNATURE APPEARING IN THE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

ARE OUR THE TRUE AND CORRECT SIGNATURES

v Wes And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the Oaths and Declarations Ordinance.

Declared at KWAI TSING DISTRICT OFFICE in the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region this day of 21 JUN 2016 through the interpretation of LET HO TIN

the above address

the said interpreter having been also first declared that he/she* had truly, distinctly and audibly interpreted the contents of this document to the declarant, and that he/ske* would truly and faithfully interpret the declaration about to be administered to him/her*.

Before me,

Commissioner for Oaths

, of the above addres; , solemnly and sincerely declare that I well understand the English and Chinese I, LEE HOYEN languages and that I have truly, distinctly and audibly interpreted the contents of this document to the declarant HEUN PING HAY, and that I will truly and faithfully interpret the declaration about to be administered to him/hor*.

Declared at KWAI TSING DISTRICT OFFICE in the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region this

Before me, 21 JUN 2016

Commissioner for Oaths

(signature of interpreter)

本人

現居於

謹以至誠鄭重聲明:



本人謹憑藉《宣誓及聲明條例》衷誠作出此項鄭重聲明,並確信其為真確無訛。

此項聲明於	年	月	Ħ	
在香港特別行政區			作出,	
是經由	,現	於		
	任	職		}
作出傳譯者,而此傳譯 真實明確及清晰可聞的 其傳譯。				(聲明人簽署)
在本人面前作出:				
	監誓員:	· ·		
本人 謹以至誠鄭重聲明,本 本人已將本文件內容向 傳譯,並會將即將為其	聲明人	作真實明確。	文, 及清晰可聞的	(傳譯者簽署)
此項聲明是於 在香港特別行政區	年	月	日 作出。	
在本人面前作出:				
	監誓員			

HAD 5(S) Rev. 1/2002

RECORDED: 07/11/2016

PATENT REEL: 039118 FRAME: 0066